
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11863 11425 11200 10959 10787 10568 10402 10276 10185 10111 10067 10143 10342 10559 10519 10589 11085 11966 12728 13364 13758 14225 14748 14830 308,729

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 687 673 663 655 649 644 641 646 659 673 670 675 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,370

JMJGU2 689 689 689 687 673 663 655 649 644 641 646 659 673 670 675 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,370

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 698 687 673 663 655 649 644 641 646 659 673 670 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

TBINU2 699 699 698 687 673 663 655 649 644 641 646 659 673 670 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

TBINU3 699 699 698 687 673 663 655 649 644 641 646 659 673 670 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

JMAHU1 699 699 698 687 673 663 655 649 644 641 646 659 673 670 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

PKLGU1(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 230 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 190 230 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,247

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT11 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

KLPPGT12 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 192

PAKABK2A 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 107 109 113 113 113 2,563

PAKABK2B 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 107 109 113 113 113 2,563

PAKABK3A 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 107 109 113 113 113 2,563

PAKABK3B 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 107 109 113 113 113 2,563

PGLAGT12 360 350 314 308 314 298 286 285 275 269 264 264 272 310 272 268 271 314 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,042

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 182 182 216 216 216 201 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 182 182 216 216 216 201 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

SGB3GT31 180 125 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 189 198 213 213 213 213 4,174

SGB3GT33 180 125 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 189 198 213 213 213 213 4,173

SKSPBK1 328 288 260 256 261 248 240 238 231 227 223 223 229 258 229 226 228 261 337 345 350 350 350 350 7,389

TJGSBK1A 351 351 313 306 313 295 282 281 270 264 260 259 267 309 268 263 266 313 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,881

TJGSBK1B 351 351 313 306 313 295 282 281 270 264 259 258 267 309 267 263 266 313 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,879

TJGSBK2A 347 335 299 292 298 281 270 268 256 251 245 245 253 295 254 250 252 299 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,692

TJGSBK2B 347 334 299 292 298 281 269 266 256 249 245 245 253 295 254 250 252 299 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,688

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 15,738

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 106 107 109 113 113 113 1,760

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,197

PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,552

PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 98 104 101 1,552

PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 110 113 116 117 117 1,715

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 128 147 136 1,851

PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 3,132

PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 113 113 113 1,554

PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 116 117 117 1,605

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 213 213 213 213 2,879

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 128 147 135 1,713

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 147 135 1,447

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 516

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 82 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,818

KNYR 2 100 100 100 82 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,148

KNYR 3 100 100 100 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,788

KNYR 4 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,747

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 1,025

TMGR 2 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 515

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 460

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 150 768

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 90 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 950 1004 1229 1370 1442 1561 1704 1750 1841 1915 1959 1883 1684 1467 1669 1599 1572 1363 964 1074 1032 932 942 995 29,764

TOTAL GEN 11755 11317 11092 10851 10679 10460 10294 10168 10077 10003 9959 10035 10234 10451 10411 10481 10977 11858 12620 13256 13650 14117 14640 14722 306,151

30-Apr-12

Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14649 14405 14324 14537 14797 15121 15103 15110 15096 15048 14686 14129 13600 13237 13144 14012 14288 14213 14019 13844 13587 13501 13295 13013 308,729

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,370

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,370

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549

PKLGU1(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 157 140 140 140 158 200 209 165 207 140 140 140 140 5,247

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT11 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

KLPPGT12 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 192

PAKABK2A 113 112 112 112 113 114 113 114 113 114 113 113 108 100 100 114 113 113 114 113 112 108 105 104 2,563

PAKABK2B 113 112 112 112 113 114 113 114 113 114 113 113 108 100 100 114 113 113 114 113 112 108 105 104 2,563

PAKABK3A 113 112 112 112 113 114 113 114 113 114 113 113 108 100 100 114 113 113 114 113 112 108 105 104 2,563

PAKABK3B 113 112 112 112 113 114 113 114 113 114 113 113 108 100 100 114 113 113 114 113 112 108 105 104 2,563

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,042

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,136

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 138 124 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 173 4,174

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 212 138 124 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 173 4,173

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 297 287 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 322 7,389

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,881

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,879

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,692

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 343 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,688

YPKA 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 703 15,738

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PAKABK1B 113 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 114 113 113 108 100 100 114 113 113 114 113 112 108 105 104 1,760

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,197

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,552

PGPSBK3A 99 95 95 95 99 107 106 106 105 106 101 104 95 95 95 109 111 106 107 104 95 95 95 95 1,552

PAKABK4A 116 115 115 115 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 111 105 105 118 117 117 118 117 116 112 108 107 1,715

SGRIGT21 128 101 97 98 131 157 152 153 150 155 138 140 90 90 90 160 153 147 159 148 113 90 90 90 1,851

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132

PAKABK1A 113 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 114 113 113 108 100 100 114 113 113 114 113 112 108 105 104 1,554

PAKABK4B 116 115 115 115 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 111 105 105 118 117 117 118 117 116 112 108 107 1,605

SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 212 138 124 213 213 213 213 213 213 212 187 0 2,879

SGRIGT22 127 101 97 98 131 155 152 153 150 155 138 140 90 90 90 160 153 147 159 148 112 90 0 0 1,713

SGRIGT23 127 100 97 98 131 155 152 153 150 155 138 140 90 90 90 160 153 147 159 0 0 0 0 0 1,447

SRDGGT2 73 73 73 73 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 516

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,818

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,148

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,788

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,747

TMGR 1 84 50 30 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,025

TMGR 2 84 50 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 515

TMGR 3 84 0 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 768

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 99 20 20 20 40 111 80 45 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1024 1184 1181 1136 1026 987 1005 998 1012 925 987 900 1292 1555 1650 900 900 900 900 900 990 1076 1065 1134 29,764

TOTAL GEN 14543 14299 14218 14431 14691 15015 14997 15004 14990 14942 14580 14023 13494 13131 13036 13904 14180 14105 13911 13736 13479 13393 13187 12905 306,151




